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The Honorable Lacey E. Putney, Chairman
House Appropriations Committee
P.O. Box 127
Bedford, Virginia 24523

The Honorable Charles J. Colgan, Chairman
Senate Finance Committee
10677 Aviation Lane
Manassas, Virginia 20110-2701

Daniel Timberlake, Director
Department of Planning and Budget
1111 East Broad Street
Room 5040
Richmond, Virginia 23219-3418

RE: Monthly Report pursuant to Item 38, Paragraph A, of the 2008 Appropriations Act

Dear Chairman Putney, Chairman Colgan and Director Timberlake:

Item 38, Paragraph A, of the Appropriations Act requires the Executive Secretary to
submit to the Chairmen of the House Appropriations and Senate Finance Committees and the
Director of the Department ofPlanning and Budget a monthly summary of the number of
individuals for whom legal or medical services were provided and the nature and cost of such
services as authorized for payment from the Criminal Fund or the Involuntary Mental
Commitment Fund. The attached summaries list this information as of May 31, 2009.

If you have any questions regarding this report, please do not hesitate to contact me.

With kind regards, I am

Very truly yours,

Ie(?/~
Karl R. Hade



KRH:bsw

Enclosures

cc: Richard E. Hickman, Jr., Senate Finance Committee
Michael Jay, House Appropriations Committee
Division of Legislative Automated Systems



INTEGRATED DECISION SUPPORT SYSTEM
CRIMINAL FUND - COMMONWEALTH TOTALS

SUPREME COURT OF VIRGINIA

11 09Fiscal Month Fiscal Year
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May 09
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16,082.35
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0.00

25.00

925.00
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0.00

1,235.00

232,269.62

13,924.50

11,122.40

35,594.80

569,535.25

87,129.86

1,600.00

50.00
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COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY - J&DR COURT  FELONY - CLASS 2

COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY - J&DR COURT  FELONY - CLASS 3-6

COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY - J&DR COURT  GUARDIAN AD LITEM

COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY - J&DR COURT  JUVENILE CASE

COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY - J&DR COURT  MISDEMEANOR IN J&DR

OUT-OF-STATE WITNESS  

COMPENSATION OF EXPERTS J&DR  JUVENILE CASE

WITNESS FOR COMMONWEALTH  

EXPERT WITNESS  

JURORS  

COMMIT OF CONVICTED PERSON FOR TREAT FOR DRUG/ALCO  

BLOOD WITHDRAWAL/ANALYSIS - DRUGS  

BLOOD WITHDRAWAL/ANALYSIS - ALCOHOL  

TESTING OF CERTAIN PERSONS FOR HIV  

EXTRADITION ALLOWANCE  

COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY  CAPITAL MURDER

COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY  FELONY - CLASS 2

COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY  FELONY - CLASS 3-6

COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY  CHILD DEPENDENCY

COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY  FELONY IN DIST COURT

COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY  GUARDIAN AD LITEM

COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY  FELONY IN J&DR COURT

COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY  MISDEMEANOR IN J&DR

COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY  MISDEMEANOR IN DIST

COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY  JUVENILE APPEAL

COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY  DIST CT CAPITAL MURDER   

COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY J&DR CT CAPITAL MURDER   

INTERPRETERS FOR NON-ENGLISH SPEAKERS  

INTERPRETERS FOR DEAF - CRIMINAL  

MEDICAL COSTS FOR GATHERING EVIDENCE - JUVENILE  JUVENILE CASE

MEDICAL COSTS FOR GATHERING EVIDENCE  

COURT REPORTERS - FELONY ONLY  

COMPENSATION OF EXPERTS  

DETERMINATION OF INSANITY PRIOR SENTENCE  

ATTORNEY IN CRIMINAL COMMITMENT  

COUNSEL FOR SPECIAL GRAND JURORS  

COSTS OF SPECIAL GRAND JURY  

PSYCHIATRIC EXAM - SEXUAL ABNORMALITY  

INDIGENT APPEALS ATTORNEY  

COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY-DNA SCIENTIFIC ANALYSIS  

OUT-OF-STATE WITNESS  

OUT-OF-STATE WITNESS (CRIMINAL)  

MISCELLANEOUS-NOT OTHERWISE COMPENSABLE  

SALE OF FORFEITED PROPERTY  

INSTALLATION OF PEN REGISTER  

MEDIATION  

BLOOD TESTS FOR PATERNITY - HLA  

GUARDIANS AND CONSERVATORS  

SEXUALLY VIOLENT PREDATORS  

UNATTENDED OR IMMOBILE VEHICLES  

ADMINISTRATIVE IMPOUNDMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES  

REVOCATION OF PAROLE  

AGREEMENT ON DETAINERS - OUT-OF-STATE  

COURT APPOINTED ATTY - INDIGENT CONVICT  
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16.1-267
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19.2-215

19.2-301

19.2-326

19.2-327.1

19.2-329

19.2-330

19.2-332

19.2-386.12

19.2-70.2

20-124.4

20-49.3

37.2-1008

37.2-906/7

46.2-1209

46.2-301.1

53.1-165

53.1-210

53.1-40

Statute
Ele.
TOC Description 



INTEGRATED DECISION SUPPORT SYSTEM
CRIMINAL FUND - COMMONWEALTH TOTALS

SUPREME COURT OF VIRGINIA

11 09Fiscal Month Fiscal Year
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93,480,142.47

312

5,078

38

12

Individuals
MTD     YTD

0

0

43

0

Charges  
MTD    YTD

75,265.50

401,844.74

47,145.57

61,165.76

 Amount       
MTD           YTD

GRAND TOTAL: 431,788 278,412

4,865.00

41,859.60

2,110.06

1,860.70

0

0

5

0

17

436

5

2

35,234 23,593 7,859,222.88

01  

60  

62 G

99  

INTERPRETERS FOR DEAF IN CIVIL CASES  

INTERPRETERS NON ENGLISH CIVIL 8.01-384.1:1  

HABITUAL OFFENDER ADJUDICATION  GUARDIAN AD LITEM

HABEAS CORPUS  

8.01-384.1

8.01-384.1:1

8.01-9

APPROP ACT

Statute
Ele.
TOC Description 



INTEGRATED DECISION SUPPORT SYSTEM
INVOLUNTARY MENTAL COMMITMENT -

COMMONWEALTH TOTALS
11 09Fiscal Month Fiscal Year

09-JUN-09

May 09

Page 1 of 1

5,719,943.15

3
21,338
22,129
18,593

99
7
8
1

2,579
2,543
1,386

16
1

2,786
97
4
0
12

2,375
1
2
27
9
8

197
578
176
2
4

Services 
MTD    YTD

241.50
1,804,635.37
1,676,642.97
1,394,813.23

16,298.57
525.00
349.44
66.48

218,968.70
190,186.63
101,067.95
1,525.19

75.00
121,765.21
6,344.91
305.05
21.00
562.25

104,092.58
43.25
86.50

2,260.76
559.70
600.00

8,513.40
57,125.84
11,943.67

150.00
173.00

 Amount
MTD           YTD

GRAND TOTAL: 74,981

75.00
159,478.86
165,768.63
142,092.22
2,737.74

0.00
0.00
0.00

17,585.78
17,394.81
9,852.11
150.00
0.00

10,514.74
986.08
0.00
0.00

129.75
8,908.85

0.00
0.00
86.25
0.00
75.00
735.25

5,881.83
1,502.74

0.00
43.25

1
1,801
2,052
1,830

13
0
0
0

203
230
128
2
0

239
14
0
0
3

204
0
0
1
0
1
17
56
19
0
1

6,815 543,998.89

12
21
22
23
24
25
31
32
41
42
43
44
45
51
52
53
55
61
62
63
69
71
72
73
81
82
83
85
92

COMMITMENT/RECOMMITMENT HEARING $25 CAP- ATTORNEY
COMMITMENT HEARING - SPECIAL JUSTICE
COMMITMENT HEARING - ATTORNEY
COMMITMENT HEARING - PHYSICIAN
COMMITMENT HEARING - INTERPRETER
COMMITMENT HEARING - WITNESS
CERTIFICATION HEARING - SPECIAL JUSTICE
CERTIFICATION HEARING - ATTORNEY
RECOMMITMENT HEARING - SPECIAL JUSTICE
RECOMMITMENT HEARING - ATTORNEY
RECOMMITMENT HEARING - PHYSICIAN
RECOMMITMENT HEARING - INTERPRETER
RECOMMITMENT HEARING - WITNESS
CONSENT FOR MEDICAL TREATMENT - SPECIAL JUSTICE
APPEAL HEARING - ATTORNEY
APPEAL HEARING - PHYSICIAN
APPEAL HEARING - WITNESS
MOT NO HEARING - SPECIAL JUSTICE
CONSENT FOR MEDICAL TREATMENT - ATTORNEY
MOT NO HEARING - PHYSICIAN
COMMITMENT HEARING - PRISONER - SPECIAL JUSTICE
MOT HEARING - SPECIAL JUSTICE
MOT NO HEARING - ATTORNEY - GAL
MOT HEARING - PHYSICIAN
CRIMINAL ECO/TDO - SPECIAL JUSTICE
MOT HEARING - ATTORNEY - GAL
CRIMINAL ECO/TDO - PHYSICIAN
CRIMINAL ECO/TDO - WITNESS
CRIMINAL ECO/TDO - ATTORNEY - GAL

Element Description


